TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM429947

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mosaic Global Operations Inc.		06/02/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Mosaic Company	
Street Address:	3033 Campus Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite E490	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3265416	MICROESSENTIALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123499266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123495740

Email: trademark@ptslaw.com

Patterson Thuente Pedersen PA **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3595.165US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle T. Peterson	
SIGNATURE: /Kyle T. Peterson/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=3595_165US01_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0614

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: MOSAIC GLOBAL OPERATIONS INC.
Assignee: THE MOSAIC COMPANY

WHEREAS, Mosaic Global Operations Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at P.O. Box 5790, Minneapolis, MN 55440-5790, is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 3,265,416.

WHEREAS, THE MOSAIC COMPANY, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having an office at 3033 Campus Drive, Suite E 490, Minneapolis, MN 55441, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks above, and the goodwill of the business appertaining to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, the registrations thereof along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto in the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

In witness whereof, I, Note of and affixed my seal on behalf of said corpora	SANSON, have hereunto set my hand tion this 3 day of June, 2017
	MOSAIC GLOBAL OPERATIONS INC.
Signed:	
By:	Mark Isaacson
Title:	Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

a day of June, 20].

Notary Public

MARY J DANIELSON Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2019

RECORDED: 06/05/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006076 FRAME: 0615